
Registrar’s Office person wise service list and contact information 

 

Name 

 

Designati

on 

NSU 

Extension 

Number 

Email Address Student Services Provided 

Dr. Ahmed Tazmeen Registrar 1161 registrar@northsouth.edu  

Ms. Sonia Hossain Assistant 

Registrar 

1164 sonia.hossain@northsouth.edu  

Ms. Kaniz Fatima Officer 1165 kaniz.fatima@northsouth.edu Semester Drop, Department 

Change, Curriculum Update. 

Mr. Mohiuddin Ahmed Sr. Officer 1163 ahmed.mohiuddin@northsouth.edu Information Change, 

Document Checking. Absent 

Student Related Work, 

Photo Change for 

Convocation. 

Ms. Tahsin Sarwat Officer 6476 tahsin.sarwat@northsouth.edu Credit Transfer, ID Unblock, 

Information Change 

(Graduate Student), Alumni 

Student SIMS Entry, 

Completed to Enrolled. 

Ms. Umme Salma Papia Officer 1169 salma.papia@northsouth.edu New RFID Card Issue, RFID 

Card Change/ Replace. 

Ms. Masuda Khanam Officer 1167 masuda.khanam@northsouth.edu Board Scholarship , Course 

Waiver, Information 

Change, Alumni Student 

Information SIMS Entry,  

Ms. Sonia Mahbub Officer 6024 sonia.mahbub@northsouth.edu Readmission, Probation. 

Ms. Zenifer Haque Ria Officer 1166 zenifer.ria@northsouth.edu 

 

Student Information Change, 

Admission Cancellation. 

Mr. Rajdip Das Officer 6023 rajdip.das@northsouth.edu Front Desk 

Mr. Mohammad Yeasin 

Arafat 

Officer 6035 yeasin.arafat01@northsouth.edu Room Booking, Course 

exclusion. 

Ms. Marufa Akter Assistant 

Officer 

6474 marufa.akter@northsouth.edu Front Desk 

Ms. Mohsina Ferdous 

Ananya 

Assistant 

Officer 

6478 ananya.mohsina@northsouth.edu 

 

Conditional/Non-Degree 

Students, Time Extension, 

Grade Missing. 

Mr. Golam Morshad Assistant 

Officer 

5004 morshad.golam@northsouth.edu Information  Desk 

Mr. Kawsar Alam Assistant 

Officer 

5002 Kawsar.alam01@northsouth.edu Information  Desk 
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